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From the mission field

We began last month by traveling to Amy’s cardiologist appointment in Timisoara, Romania. It
was a great trip! We had not been able to sec that side of the country untl now. Timisoara is a
beautiful city. Amy’s cardiologist was amazing. He is very familiar with Amy’s condidon and was
extremely helpful. We thank the Lord for working this out. Only the Lord could have worked all this
out. We are also grateful for everyone’s prayers on our behalf.

Special Prayer

R(’q Huests Services last month in Feldioara continued well. I have been asked to continue on the preaching/

teaching rotation on Sunday mornings. We have also started a kids bible class on Sunday mornings.

Amy and I teach on rotation with other ladies from the church. Since we have had the blessing of

Personal prayer requests having the children from Rotbav attending our services, our kids bible club needed more help and

S attention. We are excited for the growth that God has blessed us with in this area. Sunday mornings

» ‘The guls - their health have scen an average of 22 in attendance last month.
and dihgence i schaol.

+ Kol - for wisdom and Services in Zarnesu continued well last month also. It has been such a joy to have two young
disccrnment on the families in attendance. The sanctuary is now filled with the sounds of children playing and babies
mission ficld. crying or laughing. I think back to those quiet services at the beginning and I praise God for the

» Amy - specifically for her growth He has blessed us with. Continue to pray for these families as we disciple them in our
health. doctrines. Sunday cvenings have seen an average of 10 in attendance.

Mission prayer requests Tast month our humanitarian outreach went well also. We were able to make our visits and

£ K deliver some groceries. We prayed with each family and spoke with them about the Lord. One of the

* Faith Baptist Church men [rom the church in Feldioara has also been able to reach out to other families in the area by

f“l‘“‘" i [”m"f“' : helping them get to doctors appointments or finish projects around their home. Continue to pray
* Feldioara Bapust Church. with us for each family we minister to that they will come to know Jesus as their Savior.

s ost to be saved

Urgent mission need!

Financial Needs

b \“f‘ S S vehicle. We are still in need of a new missions van. Last month the Lord blessed us with more love

34,0l deg e offerings toward this goal. So far we have raised about $7000! Praise the Lord! Ve still need $23,000
to be able to bye a decent, gently used and in good condition with low milcage, 9 scater passenger
van. This will not only be more suitable for our family but also for when we pick up children for our
kid’s bible clubs and tor when we have groups.

Thank you all for your faithful prayers and support! God bless!

Our givls enjoying what Corvin’s casile was really neat!  Services in larnesti were well
Timisoara has to offer! atlended last month!

Getting ready for services in
Larnesti with Bro. Octavian!
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October Fmancial Report

MISSION SUPPORT

Adams Chapel MBC, Chidester, AR
Ansel BC, Science Hill, KY

Bethel Baptist, Pensacola, FL
Bethlehem Baptist Ladies, Star City, AR
Bradley’s Pleasure BC, Somerset, KY
Central MBC, Newport, AR

Central MBC, Warren, AR

Central MBC, Pineville, LA

Clear Springs BC, Russell Springs, KY
Donaldson MBC, Donaldson, AR
Ellers Memorial BC, Harrodsburg, AR
Evergreen MBC, Marston, MO
Faith MBC, Cabot, AR

Faith BC, North Little Rock, AR
Fellowship MBC, Joaquin, TX

First BC, Inwood, WV

First BC, Ranson, WV

First Immanuel BC, Pine Blufl, AR
Florence St. BC, Broken Arrow, OK
Friendship MBC: - AMEN, Flint, M1
Grand Chapel MBC, Hot Springs, AR
Grave Hill UBC, Somerset, KY
Greenacres BC, Bossier City, LA
Hopewell BC, Cunningham, TN
Horizon BC, Missowr City, TX
Hubbard MBC, Hubbard, TX

Hyde Park BC, W. Mondroe, LA
Kentucky MBC, Benton, AR
Lakeside MBC, Des Arc, AR
Landmark MBC, N. Little Rock, AR
Landmark MBC, Vilonia, AR
Landmark MBC, Waco, TX
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY
Living Faith MBC, Fort Smith, AR
Maxville MBC, Cave City, AR

Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY

New Home MBC, Royal, AR

New Home MBC, Star City, AR
Northwood BC, Columbia, MO
Oakgrove MBC, Broken Bow, OK
Parkers Mill Road BC, Somerset, KY
Pleasant Hill BC, Lynn, AR
Ringgold BC, Somerset, KY

Rings Chapel MBC, Cave City, AR
Saffell MBC: Ladies, Saffell, AR

Bro. Eric Schrock, Ranson, WV
Summit BC, Pine Bluff, AR

Tateville Ladies SS, Tateville, KY
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY

Temple MBC, Benton, AR

Bro. Mike Treadway, TX

Unity BC, Danville, KY

Unity MBC, Stuart, VA

Victory BC, Russellville, AR
Westlake BC, Shreveport, LA
Westwood MBC, Winter Haven, FL
West Science Hill BC, Science Hill, KY
White Lily BC, Somerset, KY

$200
$100
$100
$50
$200
$100
8100
$200
$125
$100
$100
$150
$220
$200
$200
$100
$225.50
$175
$175
$214
$110
$50
$200
8150
$250
$50
$50
$200.75
$100
$150
$50
$226.50
$840
$100
$100
$500
$100
$50
S100
$420.18
$200
$690.67
S100
$152
S50
$50
S100
$100
$50
8125
§100
$100
$378.66
$1050
$320
$100
$30
$100

HUMANITARIAN SUPPORT

Antioch BC, Pearl, MS $50
Canaan BC, Pine Bluff, AR $100
Evergreen BC, Marston, MO $150

Faith BC Men’s ministry, Cabot, AR $50

Beth Foster, Pine Blulf, AR $100
Independence MBC, Pleasant Plains, AR~ $250
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY $200
Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY $500

New Pleasant Point BC, Faubush, KY $50

Old Glaise (Hmntrn) Bradford, AR. $112.93
Old Glaise Baptist, Bradford, AR. $112.93
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY $50

Special Love Offerings

First Union Assn. Mssn Rally, Prescott, AR §780

CONTACT INFORMATION

Sending Church:

Pastor Logan Hargis

Langdon Street Baptist Church

103 Langdon St. Somerset, KY

P.O. Box 33 Somerset, KY 42502

Tel: +1 (606) 425 - 4321
Email:langdonstreethaptistchurch@yahoo.com

Missionary Contact Information:
Kolt Mackrill
Str. Progresului nr. 1
Zarnesti, Brasov, Roméania 505800
Tel: +40 (758) 883 - 806 (Romania)

+1 (870) 834 - 8833 (USA)

Email: mackrillromanianmissions@gmail.com




