Mackrill Romanian Missions



November 2024 NEWSLETTER | VOLUME #9 | ISSUE #11



From the mission field

We began last month by traveling to Amy's cardiologist appointment in Timişoara, Romania. It was a great trip! We had not been able to see that side of the country until now. Timişoara is a beautiful city. Amy's cardiologist was amazing. He is very familiar with Amy's condition and was extremely helpful. We thank the Lord for working this out. Only the Lord could have worked all this out. We are also grateful for everyone's prayers on our behalf.

Services last month in Feldioara continued well. I have been asked to continue on the preaching/teaching rotation on Sunday mornings. We have also started a kids bible class on Sunday mornings. Amy and I teach on rotation with other ladies from the church. Since we have had the blessing of having the children from Rotbav attending our services, our kids bible club needed more help and attention. We are excited for the growth that God has blessed us with in this area. Sunday mornings have seen an average of 22 in attendance last month.

Services in Zărnești continued well last month also. It has been such a joy to have two young families in attendance. The sanctuary is now filled with the sounds of children playing and babies crying or laughing. I think back to those quiet services at the beginning and I praise God for the growth He has blessed us with. Continue to pray for these families as we disciple them in our doctrines. Sunday evenings have seen an average of 10 in attendance.

Last month our humanitarian outreach went well also. We were able to make our visits and deliver some groceries. We prayed with each family and spoke with them about the Lord. One of the men from the church in Feldioara has also been able to reach out to other families in the area by helping them get to doctors appointments or finish projects around their home. Continue to pray with us for each family we minister to that they will come to know Jesus as their Savior.

Urgent mission need!

We are still in need of a new missions van. Last month the Lord blessed us with more love offerings toward this goal. So far we have raised about \$7000! Praise the Lord! We still need \$23,000 to be able to bye a decent, gently used and in good condition with low mileage, 9 scater passenger van. This will not only be more suitable for our family but also for when we pick up children for our kid's bible clubs and for when we have groups.

Thank you all for your faithful prayers and support! God bless!

Special Prayer Requests

Personal prayer requests

- The girls their health and diligence in school.
- Kolt for wisdom and discernment on the mission field
- Amy specifically for her health

Mission prayer requests

- Faith Baptist Church plant in Zarnesti.
- Feldioara Baptist Church
- Lost to be saved

Financial Needs

New missions vehicle.
\$23,000 more needed



Getting ready for services in Zarnesti with Bro. Octavian!



Our girls enjoying what Timisoara has to offer!



Corvin's castle was really neat!



Services in Zarnesti were well attended last month!

October Financial Report

MISSION SUPPORT

Adams Chapel MBC, Chidester, AR	\$200
Ansel BC, Science Hill, KY	\$100
Bethel Baptist, Pensacola, FL	\$100
Bethlehem Baptist Ladies, Star City, AR	\$50
Bradley's Pleasure BC, Somerset, KY	\$200
Central MBC, Newport, AR	\$100
Central MBC, Warren, AR	\$100
Central MBC, Pineville, LA	\$200
Clear Springs BC, Russell Springs, KY	\$125
Donaldson MBC, Donaldson, AR	\$100
Ellers Memorial BC, Harrodsburg, AR	\$100
Evergreen MBC, Marston, MO	\$150
Faith MBC, Cabot, AR	\$220
Faith BC, North Little Rock, AR	\$200
Fellowship MBC, Joaquin, TX	\$200
First BC, Inwood, WV	\$100
First BC, Ranson, WV	\$225.50
First Immanuel BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$175
Florence St. BC, Broken Arrow, OK	\$175
Friendship MBC - AMEN, Flint, MI	\$214
Grand Chapel MBC, Hot Springs, AR	\$110
Grave Hill UBC, Somerset, KY	\$50
Greenacres BC, Bossier City, LA Hopewell BC, Cunningham, TN	\$200
Horizon BC, Missouri City, TX	\$150 \$250
Hubbard MBC, Hubbard, TX	\$50
Hyde Park BC, W. Mondroe, LA	\$50
Kentucky MBC, Benton, AR	\$200.75
Lakeside MBC, Des Arc, AR	\$100
Landmark MBC, N. Little Rock, AR	\$150
Landmark MBC, Vilonia, AR	\$50
Landmark MBC, Waco, TX	\$226.50
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY	\$840
Living Faith MBC, Fort Smith, AR	\$100
Maxville MBC, Cave City, AR	\$100
Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY	\$500
New Home MBC, Royal, AR	\$100
New Home MBC, Star City, AR	\$50
Northwood BC, Columbia, MO	\$100
Oakgrove MBC, Broken Bow, OK	\$420.18
Parkers Mill Road BC, Somerset, KY	\$200
Pleasant Hill BC, Lynn, AR	\$690.67
Ringgold BC, Somerset, KY	S100
Rings Chapel MBC, Cave City, AR	\$152
Saffell MBC Ladies, Saffell, AR	\$50
Bro. Eric Schrock, Ranson, WV	\$50
Summit BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$100
Tateville Ladies SS, Tateville, KY	\$100
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY	\$50
Temple MBC, Benton, AR	\$125
Bro. Mike Treadway, TX	\$100
Unity BC, Danville, KY	\$100
Unity MBC, Stuart, VA	\$378.66
Victory BC, Russellville, AR	\$1050
Westlake BC, Shreveport, LA	\$320
West Science Hill BC, Science Hill KV	\$100
West Science Hill BC, Science Hill, KY	\$50
White Lily BC, Somerset, KY	\$100

HUMANITARIAN SUPPORT

Antioch BC, Pearl, MS	\$50
Canaan BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$100
Evergreen BC, Marston, MO	\$150
Faith BC Men's ministry, Cabot, AR	\$50
Beth Foster, Pine Bluff, AR	\$100
Independence MBC, Pleasant Plains, AR	\$250
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY	\$200
Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY	\$500
New Pleasant Point BC, Faubush, KY	\$50
Old Glaise (Hmntrn) Bradford, AR. \$	112.93
Old Glaise Baptist, Bradford, AR. \$	112.93
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY	\$50

Special Love Offerings

First Union Assn. Mssn Rally, Prescott, AR \$780

CONTACT INFORMATION

Sending Church:

Pastor Logan Hargis Langdon Street Baptist Church 103 Langdon St. Somerset, KY P.O. Box 33 Somerset, KY 42502 Tel: +1 (606) 425 - 4321 Email:langdonstreetbaptistchurch@yahoo.com

Missionary Contact Information:

Kolt Mackrill Str. Progresului nr. 1 Zărnești, Brașov, România 505800 Tel: +40 (758) 883 - 806 (Romania) +1 (870) 834 - 8833 (USA) Email: mackrillromanianmissions@gmail.com